Bender Industrial Products - 700 Fox Chase - Coatesville, PA 19320 - Toll-free: (800) 356-4266 - Fax: (610) 383-7100
Dimension Diagram (mm)
Page 1 of 3
1.10 - 17.1A / Feb 2000
Product Description
The ground fault monitors RCM460Y and RCM465Y monitor the
insulation level of grounded, high-resistance grounded and
ungrounded single and three-phase AC and pulsed DC systems

WS80x80S 80x80mm 911742
WS80x120S 80x120mm 911743
Ordering Guide
External Current Transformers
1) Not a factor since there is no connection to system conductors; however, circuit
conductors enclosed by CT should be insulated.
2) Not a factor since the monitor is looking at the zero-sequence current which is
normally zero.  Current transformer should be selected based on ID size needed.
3) The relative response error applies to sinusoidal residual currents. For other
waveforms the relative response error is in accordance with IEC1008.
Bender Industrial Products - 700 Fox Chase - Coatesville, PA 19320 - Toll-free: (800) 356-4266 - Fax: (610) 383-7100
Bender Industrial Products - 700 Fox Chase - Coatesville, PA 19320 - Toll-free: (800) 356-4266 - Fax: (610) 383-7100
RCM460Y
RCM465Y
Page 3 of 3
1.10 - 17.3A / Feb 2000
Wiring Diagram
Factory Setting:
Response value: 30mA / 10mA
Response delay: 0 sec.
Terminals without markings are not connected.
Instructions for installation of RCM460 and RCM460Y:
The CT terminal connections 'k' and 'l' must be led through the
EMI absorber which is included in delivery.
The absorber must be fixed by means of the enclosed cable ties
directly in front of the CT connections 'k' and 'l'.
A1 A2
11 12 14
Power Supply
e.g.  AC120V
L1
L2
L3
N
GND
AL
AR
M
O
NTE
ST
0 1 10 100
t/s mATest button
Power ON
Alarm LED
GND
Adjustable ground fault
leakage current setpoint
(10...100mA / 30...300mA
or 6...60mA)
Adjustable time delay
from 0...1sec
A1 A2
11 12 14
AL
AR
M
O
NTE
ST
0 1 30 300
t/s mA
k l
External Measuring
current transformer CT
11
14 12
Alarm relay switches when
the response value is